503357118 06/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3403740

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
MARKUS FRANCISCU	S BROUW	ER		06/08/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	MINNOV	MINNOVATION B.V.			
Street Address:	KRABBE	KRABBENHOEK 13			
City:	HEESCH	HEESCH			
State/Country:	NETHER	NETHERLANDS			
Postal Code:	5384 MS	5384 MS			
Application Number:14		4425612			
Application Number.	! •	++20012			
CORRESPONDENCE		206)382-1191			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (2 be sent to a				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (2 be sent to a provided; 2	206)382-1191 the e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will 06-382-1191			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will t</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (2 be sent to provided; 2 s	206)382-1191 the e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will 06-382-1191 wpaquiet@speckmanlaw.com	be sent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (2 be sent to p provided; 2 s S	206)382-1191 the e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will 06-382-1191 wpaquiet@speckmanlaw.com iPECKMAN LAW GROUP PLLO	be sent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will t</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (2 be sent to b provided; 2 S S 2	206)382-1191 the e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will 06-382-1191 wpaquiet@speckmanlaw.com	be sent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will t</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (2 be sent to p provided; 2 S 2 S 2 S	206)382-1191 the e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will 06-382-1191 wpaquiet@speckmanlaw.com SPECKMAN LAW GROUP PLLC 014B EAST UNION STREET	be sent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (2 pe sent to provided; 2 S 2 S 2 S UMBER:	206)382-1191 the e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will 06-382-1191 wpaquiet@speckmanlaw.com PECKMAN LAW GROUP PLLO 014B EAST UNION STREET EATTLE, WASHINGTON 9812	be sent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (2 pe sent to provided; 2 S 2 S 2 S UMBER:	206)382-1191 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 06-382-1191 wpaquiet@speckmanlaw.com SPECKMAN LAW GROUP PLLC 014B EAST UNION STREET SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 9812 88000.1048	be sent via US		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Markus Franciscus BROUWER, have invented the subject matter which is described and claimed in the patent application entitled FOAM DISPENSER, the specification of which was filed March 3, 2015 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Serial No. 14/425,612, and is assigned Attorney Docket No. 88000.1048 of the law firm SPECKMAN LAW GROUP PLLC; and

WHEREAS, MINNOVATION B.V., a corporation organized under the laws of The Netherlands and having a mailing address of Krabbenhoek 13, 5384 MS Heesch, THE NETHERLANDS, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is bereby acknowledged, I, Markus Franciscus BROUWER, hereby sell, assign and transfer to MINNOVATION B.V., the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said subject matter, patent application, and patent application, and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said subject matter, application and patents in this or any foreign country and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexamination certificates, utility models, industrial designs, community designs, certificates of invention, and design patents, registrations and applications therefore, and extensions of any type, to be held and enjoyed by MINNOVATION B.V., for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which patents may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have the full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to MINNOVATION B.V., or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said patent application and the subject matter described therein, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexamination certificates, atility models, industrial designs, community designs, certificates of invention, and design patents, registrations and applications therefore, and extensions of any type, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid MINNOVATION B.V., and its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for said subject matter in this or any foreign country.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me and I believe that I am the original sole inventor of the claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that certain willful false statements are punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Executed at $\underline{\text{Heesc}}_{\text{(City)}}$, this $\underline{\mathcal{S}}^{\circ}$ day of $\underline{\text{J}} \& \mathcal{M} \overset{\circ}{=} 2015$. Markus Franciscus BROUWER

PATENT REEL: 035864 FRAME: 0142

RECORDED: 06/18/2015